



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 360 of 2025

MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

28/01/2026	Mr. Gurudeo I. Sharan, counsel for the petitioner. Dr. Arham Siddiqui, PL for the State / respondents No. 1 to 5. Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for respondent No. 6. Mr. C.B. Kesharwani, counsel for respondents No. 7 to 18. List this case after two weeks enabling counsel for the respondents to file reply. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted, as Hon'ble Supreme Court has observed to decide this case on priority basis. List this case 6th February, 2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
amit	



2026:CGHC:19062