



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 360 of 2025

MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/02/2026	Mr. Gurudev I. Sharan, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Anadi Pandey, PL for the respondents No. 1 to 5. Mr. Akash Agrawal, Adv. for respondent No. 6. Mr. Chandrabhushan Kesharwani, Adv. for the respondents No. 7 to 13. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, reply has been filed today only by the respondent No. 6. State has not filed reply. As prayed by learned counsel for the State, one week's time is granted to him to file return. In between, the petitioner may also file rejoinder to the return filed by the respondents No. 6 and 7 to 13. List the case on 18-2-2026. Learned State counsel is directed to keep present the respondent No. 5 before this court on the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE
Pathak	