



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 360 of 2025**

**MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| <b>20/02/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Gurudev I Sharan, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondents No.1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma and Mr. Akash Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.6.</p> <p>Mr. Chandrabhushan Kesharwani, counsel for respondents No.7 to 13.</p> <p>Pleadings are complete.</p> <p>In view of the order dated 07.01.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3187/2025, list this case for final hearing on <b>28.02.2026</b>.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Bini              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |