



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 360 of 2025

MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

28/02/2026	Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 5. Mr. Ravindra Sharma and Mr. Akash Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 6. None for respondents No. 7 to 13. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2026, which is an application for impleadment.. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to inadvertence, Seva Sahakari Sammiti Maryadit, Korbi has not been made party respondent , which is necessary party in the instant petition, hence, the aforesaid application may be allowed. Counsel for the respondents have no objection to allow the aforesaid application. On due consideration, the application {I.A. No. 04/2026} is allowed. Let proposed respondent be impleaded in cause title of memo of petition as respondent no. 14 within a period of three working days from today. List this case in week commencing 16. 03.2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge



--	--