



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 360 of 2025**

**MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>20/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondents 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Akash Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.6.</p> <p>None present for respondents 7 to 13.</p> <p>Mr. Akash Agrawal, Advocate submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.14, shortly.</p> <p>Two days time is granted to learned counsel for respondent No.14 to file vakalatnama.</p> <p>List this case on <b>25.3.2026</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Bini              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |